
Welcome to Sunday May 19, 2024
Our Vision Statement

We envision River Rock Church as a community that practices 
Radical Love to welcome and introduce people to Jesus, that 
embodies Real Life together as we support each other into 
deeper relationships with Him, and that flourishes with our 

Roots in Christ to grow into impacting God’s world.

Order of Worship Through the Week 

Next Week's Message 

Announcements

(616) 874-0400 6060 Belding Road NE Rockford, MI riverrockcommunity.com

You can give your gifts online through our website riverrockcommunity.com/give/ or mail to River Rock Church, 6060 Belding Road, Rockford, MI 49341

This is Our God

Welcome & Announcements 

Raise a Hallelujah

Yes and Amen

Congregational Prayer

New Members/Baptism

Message 

Lead Pastor, Bill Flavin

 "Who Said This Was Hard?"  

Nehemiah 4

Response

Build My Life

 Blessing

Sunday
Kids on the Rock is offered for babies - 5th grade 

Worship - 10am 

Tuesday
Prayer Team - 9:00-10:30am 

prayer@riverrockcommunity.com

Thursday

Prayer Shawl - 1:00-3:00pm

Meet at River Rock Student Center

Would you like to receive info on new events delivered to your email? 
Contact us at connect@riverrockcommunity.com to sign up. 

Lead Pastor - Bill Flavin
"Stay the Course"  Nehemiah 6

o Team World Vision Meeting After Worship Service--
A quick, 10-minute meeting about training and fundraising with Team World Vision will be by the library in
the back hallway, right after the service today. We’re so grateful to partner with you in building God’s Kingdom
here on earth with this mission!

o Board Update:  after the service today!  The Deacons will give an update to the congregation.

o New Members:  Welcome to Kirk & Kelly Groenenboom, and their son, Charlie, who will also be baptised.
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River Rock Board Contacts:

Elders:
Larry Hulst (Board Chair), (616) 822-0409, lhulst.lhc@gmail.com
Loren Katerberg (616) 430-6283, sparky73950@yahoo.com
Ray Prins (616) 340-1175, ray_prins@yahoo.com
Todd VanderWall (Clerk), (616) 293-0474, tvanderwall1@gmail.com
Linda Willy (616) 799-3910, lindawilly@hotmail.com
Jin Choi (616) 634-3902, jinchoi4@gmail.com

Deacons:
Justin Behm (Deacon Chair) (616)443-1385, justin.behm@gmail.com     
Jon Denouden (616) 581-7059, jdenouden@live.com
Michal Huizenga (616) 581-0258, michal.huizenga@gmail.com
David Jaeger (616) 433–8030, dajaeger@charter.net
Jon Swets (Clerk), (616) 450-2090, jswets@macatawabank.com
Cory Weinmann (Treasurer), (616) 427-0790, cory.weinmann@gmail.com

2024 Tithe/Offering/Gifts: 

Last Week  
May 12

General Ministry    

Benevolence Ministry    

Building Ministry          

Benevolence/Caring:  If you or someone you know is in need of support, please notify the Deacons.  
We are able to assist in many ways.  

PRAYER

Do you have a prayer request? Or 
do you want to pray for our 

community more deeply? Contact 
Jana Kim, or sign up to receive 

the Care and Prayer Email 
by sending an email to 

prayer@riverrockcommunity.com

Staff Contacts: 

Pastor Bill Flavin (Lead Pastor), Billf@riverrockcommunity.com 
(414) 491-5131

Allyssa Thompson (Worship Director), Allyssat@riverrockcommunity.com
(616) 295-7508

Brian Ellis (Next Gen Pastor), Briane@riverrockcommunity.com
(616) 481-9843

Shelley Plambeck (Accounting), Shelleyp@riverrockcommunity.com
(616) 262-6931

Nicole Edwards (Kid's Hope), Nicolee@riverrockcommunity.com

Whether you are praying out loud or want to be present as others pray, all are invited to pray for the desires 
of our hearts, families, friends, and our River Rock community. For further information or questions please 
email prayer@riverrockcommunity.com or connect with whoever is offering prayer after service.

$80 

$30 

Year-To-Date                2024 Budget
May 12 

 $5,276  $138,589

 $2,614

 $1,088

$520,125

      Do you know someone who 
           could benefit from the 
       blessing of a prayer shawl or 

 blanket?  Contact Katy
            Spengler at 

       kt.praygrnorth@gmail.com

     Caring Communities:
Elder/Deacon: Last Names

     Choi/Huizenga: A-D
     VanderWall/Swets: E-H
     Prins/Denouden: I-M
     Willy/Weinmann: N-S
     Katerberg/Jaeger: T-Z

jendenouden
Highlight

jendenouden
Highlight

jendenouden
Highlight

jendenouden
Highlight

jendenouden
Highlight


	Blank Page



